

**CITY OF AUSTIN**  
**AGENDA DATE: 060806**  
**RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION**  
**VENDOR NAME: Energy Saving Strategies**

6/8/04  
#45

**CONTRACT SUMMARY**

Description	Action	Amount
Original contract	12-month requirements contract for energy-efficient lighting systems in an amount of \$345,674.50 with two 12-month extension options in an amount of \$345,674.50 per option	\$1,037,023.50
Amendment No. 1	Program enhancements -- lighting audits	No charge
Amendment No. 2	Program enhancements-added menu items	No charge
Amendment No. 3	Exercised the first extension option (\$345,674.50)	
Amendment No. 4	Administrative increase to continue program	\$46,999
Proposed Amendment No. 5	Increase the remaining contract period	\$485,000
	Increase the final 12-month extension option	\$485,000
Revised Total Contract Amount		\$2,054,022.50